ATIONALIASSESSAIRAL COM	711/2 Saustano	China	00000	1
Dutalu: 16 4 2021 12:01			2189000	X
COPNOT X MA SWD 2001631	100 desemblon	1 , Dois 42,11	in Opullary 1	80110 6/1
Valuable PS BULL	242 011111 g.			1
5.5 A - 17 (11 1/2) 17:48	L-Molor Glalm			1
The state of the s		mineral property and the second		
(11) ( TP) Reporting Only	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	YIIII TT JIIII OO IIIIII Y	· harmond waren	west fith Inte
A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND A THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY A	1.5110to Abloto			-
TP Insurer "	Ynnimingill	****	1	
Disolowon MKAD 1180 VERIO D MICAD, OM!	An Istally Ility	LUX ( FLUUD 10 O AUER LA	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF	
१० मिली हा ते हुए हिंदी भी भी	SILLIOIR	, Ma(, )/ Mon-	PWI PWI	
Owner / Onywil (	DUT PUID	Tell	1	)
1º offey Not (	Perlou (	) Cover Ty	p 01 (	
Colvining by ! (	1	and the same of th	7711101	
. Instited Driver Llossilley ( %	W) ruals set word (	O)1 HI0-20%1 PIZI	479 % P180-100Y	1]
Yeur of Registralisms (	> ETY INNOUNO	)/NO( )	white the test of	
Longing (\$ ' \$) Longing (\$ )	\$1,000 \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	) 	WAR TO THE TENTE OF THE TENTE O	Maritanana m w
France and State in the Committee of the	0.11/2/11/11/6/2010/11/5/2010	((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((		<u> </u>
( ) Walley Oustonner 1 Onstornata		H		1
( ) rotal Yours days 1 to a-vii all Yn	The same of the sa	O ( ) Towlaw Co	recovered by some	
17.1/0-10( )/1,0//eq-111( )11#	100001 ABA( ) \ H	CERTON PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	TO STREET STREET VAND	的問題是
ANTINIA MANAMBANTAN CAROLAN KANTAN MANAMBANTAN MANAMBANTAN MANAMBANTAN MANAMBANTAN MANAMBANTAN MANAMBANTAN MAN	1.023.06.08.00.08.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.		ग्रीव्रस्तियो क्रिक्टर व्यवस्थ	THINK THE
1) Vhill thill thill thill (1)	) \ Conums ca (,		- Vy	
2) QO Ohook/Port Requir Thap easton 3) Uplood Rewry Photo (Repute Oost	- (14 00 d)		44	7-1
3) Object transed truom freshing Cost	2 4 2 4 A A A A	Commerce Darlinson, Linear Commerce	11 1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Infinity i imminima man immanima		particular and my systems	TEXASTORIAL MAINTER	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
			外位3.22471164.6464000	100 H 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
and the second line and the second se		<del>,</del>		
		merchanism of mercan	1	1
111/11/19			The second secon	
T The state of the	JEET TOO TO THE SAME AND A SECOND ASSESSED.	THE TANK THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AN	O CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OWNE	
MADIOY 454	(			对级级城村 1894000
		1) 201   10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	1602 MOCHO	-
DUA ONOMI Estatististististististististististististist	1 8[][1:(\f\)	37771 70 WAY 111	\$105	1
· Itis creams and resonance and desirable contractions desirated by the section of the section o		TOTALISTICATION TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TO	CHIPTONIA)	) :
Sommor Not	MANAGEMENT	7 MMITHLIAMISTAN		131
onthälled Portions	~~~~	JAITIMODA ONITO	717	
and the last the court is the state of the		THI GUILIY ON TOTAL	llawy mily	<u> </u>
Checked by (Busi-Kil-Ollutue) 1.		1401 malli Opre 10 141 Men		
	TANK TERMINAKAN TANKAN	11 140107 LOUIL LUAN 11		11
707-11 70-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	BANK SUCH TO NOT MAN THAT	I HOLDY COLLUNIANT STREET	गतासाप्रव ।	THE STATE OF THE S
11 1211 5 years in January Charles have not haven been stated to be been been been been been been been		11140164 42114	भारत क्षेत्रमा १ ११ क्षेत्रमा	FILMEN TO THE
	, <del>,</del> , ,	lurgles duted	(11,000)	M.

Fx

SN0921BG0004 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 16/11/2021 13:02 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong

VERSION: 1 (16/11/2021 13:02 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 16/11/2021 13:02 (SGT) Date of Accident 13/11/2021 12:45 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Tampines Ave 5, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

Singapore

Private use

No

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number FBS9818A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner FENG XUECHAN

NRIC No SXXXX376I

feng\_xuechan891125@hotmail.com **Email Address** 

(Phone) +65-97760367 Mobile Phone No

+65-81849666 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Honda Manufacturer FORZA 350 Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Motorcycle

Auto Transmission

329 CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

DRIVER

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Name of Insurance Company

ThirdPartyFireTheft Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

D21MTMC01006210 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Name of Driver LIU HAIYANG NRIC No SXXXX895D

Date Of Birth

Occupation
Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name

Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name

Police Station Phone No

Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20211115/7047

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

08/03/1986

03/09/2021

2 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-81849666

feng\_xuechan891125@hotmail.com

BLK 342 TAMPINES STREET 33 #10-286

Outdoor

Male

520342

Spouse

Side Swipe

Clear

Dry

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

2

No

Female

Yes

No

Traffic Police

(Phone) +65-65470000

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

(Fax) +65-65474900

FENG XUECHAN

2

No

No

No

No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

SLH701B

Kia

Accident report SN0921BG0004

Page 2 of 23

Vehicle Model	
Was a control of the	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	:-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

## **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person LIU HAIYANG Gender Male Phone No (Phone) +65-81849666 Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT INJURY Injured person in which vehicle? FBS9818A Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

INJURED 2 FENG XUECHAN Name of injured person Female Gender (Phone) +65-97760367 Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained **SERIOUS INJURIES** Injured person in which vehicle? FBS9818A Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

sketch Plan	1			1				
	47	Ary	4	4	4	P	FD	
Tampines						A		1-620
Safva					1	B/A		A = FBS 9818A
						/		B=SLH701B
Tampines								D GATTO
Ave 5								

Scribe Circumstances of the Accident  Luful & Police Kurpon T/203/115/1047	
	/

## Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Date of Accident	: 13/11/2021
Accident Place	: 13/11/2021 Accident Time: 12:45 (24-HR-Format) : Tampines Avenue 5
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	FBS 98/8A
Insurace Company	: FBS 98/8A Make/Model: Honda Forza 350 : Sempo Insurance Policy No: DZIMTMC 01006210
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	Feng XueChan S8979376 [
Owner or Company Contact No.	977/12/7
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	Liu Haiyang (\$86648951) Company Tel
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	20/22/22
Relationship of Owner & Driver	DRIVER S License Pass Date 17/04/2021
DRIVERIS	: Spouse   Parents   Children   Sibling   Employee   Others:
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No. :	: Blk342 Tampines Street 33 #10-286 5 (520342)
DDIVIDIO	
Email Address	INDOOR OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office) feng_xuechan 891125@hotmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY DADY
Reporting Type	CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET AFTER RAIN & WET
Number of Passengers (Including Drive	Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Was there any wide	mera: YES (NO)
	Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: SLH 701B	
Vehicle Make\Model: KIA	ornere. 140;
Name Driver:	Marc datodiel:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	Name Driver:
	IC No. Driver/Contact:
* NEW - Passenger's name & gend	ler:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20211115.7047

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 15/11/2021 18:45		1ade: 	Vide Report No.: G/20211113/0140	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars		
Name of	Informant: YANG		Address: 342 TAMPINES STREET 33	#10-286 SINGAPORE 520342
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / \$8664895D		95D	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 81849666
National CHINES	tionality:		Email: FENG_XUECHAN891125@H	HOTMAIL.COM
Sex: Male	Age: 35	Date of Birth: 08/03/1986	Type of Informant: Rider	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupat	tion: er Driver		Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,2A,3,4	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/11/2021 12:4	Type of Location Straight Road 5
Location: TAMPINES A	VENUE 5			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	,	Road Speed Limit: 70 Km/h
Traffic Flow:	e Wav	Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collis		- Same Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of Ve	ehicle Involve	d		Track W		N. C
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
FBS9818A	Motorcycle	HONDA	Honda Forza 350	Black	Slightly Damaged	1
SLH701B	Car	KIA		Black	Slightly Damaged	0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20211115 7047

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBS9818A	TENET SOMPO INSURANCE PTE.	D21MTMC0100621	11/10/2021	10/10/2022

Details of Perso	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian Ir	rvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	is Injured: NIL		Use of Pec	lestrian	Cross	ing: NA
Pillion		IIII				000700701
Name	FENG XUECHAN			ID No.		S8979376I
Related Vehicle	FBS9818A (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	97760367
Hospital/Clinic	CHANGI GENERAL HOSPITAL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	e &	Class: 2B,2A,3.4 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	13/11/2021		Date			/2021
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	07	Degree of		Serio	us
Rider						
Name	LIU HAIYANG			ID No.		S8664895D
Related Vehicle	FBS9818A (Motorcyc	FBS9818A (Motorcycle)			ct No.	81849666
Hospital/Clinic	NORTHEAST (SIMEI) MEDICAL CENTRE			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,2A,3,4 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	13/11/2021		Date			1/2021
	ited Medical Leave	03	Degree of		Sligh	t

## Brief Details.

On the day of accident, I was travelling on my vehicle FBS9818A. I was on the turning right lane. However, a vehicle SLH701B that was on the left lane of my lane (straight lane), turned into my lane and hit me from the rear left of my vehicle causing my wife and I to fall down from my vehicle. My wife was conveyed to the hospital via ambulance. I went to a clinic to find medical assistance.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20211115 7047

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

CL	etch	DI	an
OKI	3 (0)		dil

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 15/11/2021 18:45
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MOHAMED SUFIAN BIN MOHAMED JUNID Contact No.: 65476247	Classification Of Case:



# Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Rattles Place, #03-03

Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Tel: 6461 6555 | Fax: 6221 3302 | www.sompo.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 198905490E | GST Reg. No.: M200903196

## Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No./Policy No.

: D21MTMC01006210

Insured

: FENG XUECHAN (NOT DRIVING)

Motor Vehicle (Regn No.)

: FBS9818A

Cover

: Third Party, Fire & Theft

Policy Commencement Date

: 11 OCTOBER 2021 15:25

Policy Expiry Date

: 10 OCTOBER 2022 23:59

Maximum Liability (Section I)

: Market value at time of loss

Excess\*

: S500 - Section I

Named Driver 1

: LIU HAIYANG

HIRE PURCHASE OWNER

: NIL

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

#### Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and

- (a) by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession or
- (b) in connection with the Insured's business or profession

The Policy does not cover

- (i) Use for hire or reward
- (ii) Use for racing pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing
- (iii) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business
- (iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

For list of Accident Reporting Centres, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6461 6555.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Comp (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Motorcycle Policy (Ref:MCY-MTMC.04)

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Lui 20

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 11 OCTOBER 2021 15:25

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a motor vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;
On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency, the Insured must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency.

On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or it for any reason the insurance is terminated during its currency, the insurance must surrender the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189).

This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

Intermediary Code & Name : 11E07901 & ENSURE PTE. LTD. (MOTORCYCLE) CI Code: MY3 4\_DPZZ224FMMMYAJ

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to GST wherever applicable